

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC15-1880

STATE OF FLORIDA,

APPELLANT

VS.

RAYMOND MORRISON

APPELLEE

.....
ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, (CRIMINAL DIVISION)
.....

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General
Tallahassee, FL

Leslie T. Campbell
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 0066631
1515 N. Flagler Dr.; Ste. 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 837-5016
Facsimile (561) 837-5108
CapApp@MyFloridaLegal.com

Counsel for Appellant

RECEIVED, 05/05/2016 07:33:33 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....16

ARGUMENT.....18

ISSUE I

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING RELIEF ON THE CLAIM OF
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE SUPPRESSION
HEARING.....18

A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....18

B. FACTS.....22

C. TRIAL COURT ORDER.....26

D. ANALYSIS.....28

ISSUE II

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING RELIEF ON THE CLAIM OF
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF GUILT PHASE COUNSEL.....36

A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....37

B. FACTS.....37

C. TRIAL COURT ORDER.....44

D. ANALYSIS.....47

ISSUE III

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL DURING THE PENALTY PHASE.....56

A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....56

B. POSTCONVICTION HEARING FACTS.....	58
C. TRIAL COURT ORDER.....	63
D. ANALYSIS.....	66
CONCLUSION.....	87
CERTIFICATE OF FONT.....	87
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	87

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Baker v. State, 71 So.3d 802 (Fla. 2011)..... 33

Bates v. State, 750 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1999)..... 84

Bolin v. State, 41 So.3d 151 (Fla. 2010)..... 19

Brant v. State, 21 So.3d 1276 (Fla. 2009)..... 86

Breedlove v. State, 692 So.2d 874 (Fla. 1997)..... 58

Butler v. State, 100 So.3d 638 (Fla. 2012)..... 58, 69

Buzia v. State, 82 So.3d 784 (Fla. 2011)..... 52

Card v. State, 497 So.2d 1169 (Fla. 1986)..... 72

Chandler v. United States, 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000). 20, 21

Cherry v. State, 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)..... 21

Cherry v. State, 781 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)..... 84

Colorado v. Connelly, 479 U.S. 157, 107 S.Ct. 515, 93 L.Ed.2d 473 (1986) 33, 34

Damren v. State, 838 So.2d 512 (Fla. 2003)..... 51

Davis v. State, 875 So.2d 359 (Fla. 2003)..... 51

Davis v. State, 990 So.2d 459 (Fla. 2008)..... 32

Dennis v. State, 109 So.3d 680 (Fla. 2012)..... 20

Diaz v. State, 132 So.3d 93 (Fla.2013)..... 57, 68

Duest v. State, 12 So.3d 734 (Fla. 2009)..... 57

Elledge v. Dugger, 823 F.2d 1439 (11th Cir.)..... 70

Freeman v. State, 761 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)..... 29

Gudinas v. State, 816 So.2d 1095 (Fla. 2002)..... 84

<i>Hall v. Thomas</i> , 611 F.3d 1259 (11th Cir. 2010).....	49, 53
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 131 S.Ct. 770 (2011).....	22
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 948 So.2d 609 (Fla.2006).....	19
<i>Hildwin v. Dugger</i> , 654 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1995).....	58
<i>Hodges v. State</i> , 55 So.3d 515 (Fla. 2010).....	85
<i>Hoskins v. State</i> , 75 So.3d 250 (Fla. 2011).....	57
<i>Jennings v. State</i> , 583 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 1991).....	49
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 863 So.2d 271 (Fla.2003).....	86
<i>Jones v. Smith</i> , 772 F.2d 668 (11th Cir.1985).....	67
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999).....	70
<i>Jordan v. State</i> , 176 So.3d 920 (Fla. 2015).....	85
<i>Lindsey v. State</i> , 66 Fla. 341, 63 So. 832 (1913).....	22, 32
<i>Linehan v. State</i> , 476 So.2d 1262 (Fla. 1985).....	50
<i>Lukehart v. State</i> , 70 So.3d 503 (Fla. 2011).....	68
<i>Maxwell v. Wainwright</i> , 490 So.2d 927 (Fla. 1986).....	19
<i>Michel v. Louisiana</i> , 350 U.S. 91, 76 S.Ct. 158, 100 L.Ed. 83 (1955).....	19
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 161 So. 3d 354 (Fla. 2015).....	29, 30
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	23
<i>Morrison v. Florida</i> , 537 U.S. 957 (2002).....	6
<i>Morrison v. State</i> , 818 So.2d 432 (Fla.).....	passim
<i>Moss v. Hofbauer</i> , 286 F.3d 851 (6th Cir. 2002).....	67
<i>Muhammad v. State</i> , 603 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 1992).....	29
<i>Nixon v. State</i> , 932 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 2006).....	64

<i>Offord v. State</i> , 959 So.2d 187 (Fla. 2007).....	85
<i>Orme v. State</i> , 896 So.2d 725 (Fla. 2005).....	20
<i>Pace v. State</i> , 854 So.2d 167 (Fla. 2003).....	51
<i>Patton v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 2000).....	21
<i>Peede v. State</i> , 955 So.2d 480 (Fla. 2007).....	70
<i>Peterson v. State</i> , 154 So.3d 275 (Fla. 2014).....	67
<i>Pooler v. State</i> , 980 So.2d 460 (Fla. 2008).....	49, 71
<i>Pope v. State</i> , 679 So.2d 710 (Fla. 1996).....	85
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 558 U.S. 30, 130 S.Ct. 447, 175 L.Ed.2d 398 (2009)	57, 58
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 942 So.2d 874 (Fla. 2006).....	31, 51
<i>Rigterink v. State</i> , --- So.3d ---, 2016 WL 1592714 (Fla. 2016)	22, 32
<i>Rivera v. State</i> , 717 So.2d 477 (Fla. 1998).....	30, 50
<i>Rivera v. State</i> , 859 So.2d 495 (Fla. 2003).....	85
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (1996).....	58, 68
<i>Rutherford v. State</i> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998).....	71
<i>Salazar v. State</i> , 41 Fla. L. Weekly S50 (Fla. Feb. 18, 2016). 57	20,
<i>Schoenwetter v. State</i> , 931 So.2d 857 (Fla. 2006).....	33
<i>Sears v. Upton</i> , 561 U.S. 945, 130 S.Ct. 3259, 177 L.Ed.2d 1025 (2010)	57
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 997 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 2008).....	69
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993).....	64
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 691 So.2d 1062 (Fla. 1996).....	85
<i>Squires v. State</i> , 558 So. 2d 401 (Fla. 1990).....	30, 69

<i>State v. Riechmann</i> , 777 So.2d 342 (Fla. 2000).....	29
<i>Stephens v. State</i> , 975 So.2d 405 (Fla. 2007).....	69
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	passim
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 456 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1984).....	22
<i>United States v. Haddock</i> , 12 F.3d 950 (10th Cir.1993).....	67
<i>United States v. Mealy</i> , 851 F.2d 890 (7th Cir. 1988).....	67
<i>Van Poyck, v. State</i> , 694 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997).....	70
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	21, 57
<i>Wong v. Belmontes</i> , 558 U.S. ----, 130 S.Ct. 383, 175 L.Ed.2d 328 (2009)	21
<i>Woods v. State</i> , 531 So.2d 79 (Fla. 1988).....	69, 72

Statutes

section 921.141(6)(a)-(g), Florida Statutes (1997).....	5, 79, 83
---------------------------------------------------------	-----------

Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2).....	87
